EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-DED Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

2021-245213 06/18/2021 03:22 PM

Pas=3

MARILYN E. KUENZLI-HOWELL



A. P. No. 005-440-01 R.P.T.T. -0-

When recorded mail to:
Marilyn E. Kuenzli-Howell
Karrie Kuenzli Bradley
265 E. Laramie Drive
Reno, NV 89521

<u>Mail tax statements to:</u>
Same as above

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) AND 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARILYN E. KUENZLI-HOWELL, a married woman dealing with her sole and separate property, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to MARILYN E. KUENZLI-HOWELL, a married woman as her sole and separate property, and KARRI KUENZLI BRADLEY, an unmarried woman, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose address is: 265 E. Laramie Drive, Reno, NV 89521, all their right, title and interest in that real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Township 29 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B.&M.

Section 13: Northeast 1/4 Northeast 1/4 Northwest 1/4

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom in and under said land, reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company, a corporation, in Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, in Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

NOTE (NRS 111.312): The above metes and bounds appeared previously in that certain Document No. 0211920, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED Juine 15, 2021.

Marilyn E. Kuenzli-Howell

STATE OF NEVADA

SS

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (F), 2021, by MARILYN E. KUENZLI-HOWELL.

Notary Public

MAYRA GUTIERREZ

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 14-12751-2 - Expires March 17, 2024

2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)		\wedge
a) 005-440-01		()
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) X Vacant Land b) 🗆 S	ingle Fam Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) \square Condo/Twnhse d) \square 2-		Notes:
•	omm'l/Ind'l	\ \
· •	Iobile Home	
i) 🛘 Other	toone frome	
i) E onici		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of F	roperty: \$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure On		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due		0.00
• •		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375 090 Section: 5	\ \
b. Explain Reason for Exempti		out ou other courses of seal
•		ent or other conveyance of real
property if the owner of the p		
within the first degree of lines	al consanguinity or affinity	y. (Mother adding daughter)
	\ \ \	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage		%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	owledges, under penalty of perj	ury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of	of their information and belief, and can
be supported by documentation if c	alled upon to substantiate the ir	formation provided herein.
Furthermore, the disallowance of ar	ly claimed exemption, or other	determination of additional tax due,
may result in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus interest at 1% pe	er month.
	\ \	\ /
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be joint	tly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	(2 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 ,	
Signature // Machine C/	was extend Capacity	both Glantee Granter
Signature	Capacity	Bath Glantee/Granter
/ //		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM		
(REQUIRED)		(UIRED)
Print Name: Marilyn E. Kuenzl	<u>i-Howell</u> Print Name: <u>M</u>	
		and Karri Kuenzli Bradley
Address: 265 E. Laramie Driv	<u>e</u> Address: 265	E. Laramie Drive
City: <u>Reno</u>	City: Reno	
State: NV Zip:	•	Zip: <u>89521</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER O	OR BUYER)	
Print Name:		Escrow No.
Address:		
City:	U IO DECORD TIPE POR LA CORRE	State: Zip:
(AS A PUB	LIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE	: KECOKDED)